## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant

PROJECT NO: WTP10-1858

CONTRACTOR: Moltz Construction, Inc.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$19,734,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 6

DATE: January 20, 2014

LINE ITEM	SEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
)		RTU Pressure Regulators	LS:	1	\$2,989.00	\$2,989.00			\$2,989.00
		TOTAL							\$1 090 40

	TOTAL							\$2,989.00
C.C.O. HISTORY	Y INCREASE/(DECREASE)				PRIOR ADJU	STED CONTRA	CT PRICE :	\$20,374,473.00
CCO#I		\$10,627.00	1		NET INCREA	SE/(DECREASI	E):	\$2,989.00
CCO #2		\$547,004.00	ι					
ECO#3		\$30,427.00			ADJUSTED C	ONTRACT PRI	CE:	\$20.377,462.00
CCO #4		\$17,727.00						
CCO #5		\$34,688,00						
PRIOR TOTAL:		\$640,47700	i .		CHANGE TO	DATE:		\$643,462.00
PRO	OJECT MANAGER! DAN COOF	lox	_ '	, 60 01201			-	1 - 8 - 14 DATE
MÀ	YOR: SAM KOOIKER							DATE
FIN	ANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION						-	DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 6 to Moltz Construction, Inc. for an lacrease in the contract price of \$2,989.00 with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding:		\$19,734,000,00
Fund Type:	Water	
Department:	0932	
Line Item:	4381	
Fund:	0602	
CCO#1		\$10,627.00
CCO #2.		\$547,004.00
CCO #3:		\$30,427.00
CCO #4		\$17,727.00
CCO #5		\$34,688.00
CCO #6		\$2,989.00
Adjusted Funding:		\$20,377,462.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant

PROJECT NO.

WTP10-1858

CONTRACTOR: Meltz Construction, Inc.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$19,734,000.00

CHANGE OR	DER NO.: 6		DATE: January 20, 2014				
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION		DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE				
1		RTU Pressure Regulators	Supply and Installation of different natural gas pressure regulators to meet MDU requirements.				

PREPARED BY: Dan Coon.

DATE:

12/30/2013